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authorize the compilation, printing and distribution, of a book
containing the war records, and, if desired by the board, pic-
tures of residents of the country who served in the armed
forces of the United States or any of its allies during the
second world war, and such other information relative to war
activities or services as the board deems desirable.

Sec. 2. Tax levy. The board may make a tax levy in a
sufficient amount to carry out the provisions of this act, which
levy may be in addition to all other levies now authorized by
law.

Approved April 23, 1945.

CHAPTER 572—S. F. No. 1287
An act relating to the correction of errors in recorded

plats by the recording of corrected and supplemented plats in
certain cases.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State- of Minnesota:

Section 1. Defective plats; correction. That in all cases
where the plats, or what purports to be plats, of any por-
tion of the lands contained within any town, village or city
of-this state of additions.or subdivisions thereof, which have
been executed and filed" in an office of any register of deeds
previous to January 1st, 1915, failed to identify or correctly
describe the land to be so platted or to show correctly upon
their face the tract of land intended or purported to be
platted thereby, or any such plats are defective by reason of
the plat and the description of the land purported to be so
platted thereby being inconsistent or incorrect, or there exists
a defect in the execution of said plats on the part of the
grantors thereof, the governing board or council of the mu-
nicipality containing land so platted or purported to be-so
platted may authorize, within six months from the passage
of this Act, referring by the record book and page of such
plat or plats in the office of the register of deeds to the plat
or plats to be correct, the making of one or more plats which
shall correctly show on the face thereof and by description
of the land intended to be platted, which plat or plats may
vary from the original plats in description as to lots and
blocks to suit the best purpose and secure the best results,
and such plat or plats, in a declaration thereon, shall recite
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such resolution and shall identify each separate tract of land
described therein with such tract of land in the purported
plat or plats intended to be corrected thereby, and shall be
certified by the proper officers of the municipality as to
authorization and by an engineer or surveyor as to correct-
ness, and the signatures of such persons shall be acknowl-
edged in like manner as a deed.

Sec. 2. Certified; acknowledged; and filed. Such plat or
plats when so certified and acknowledged may be filed in the
office of the register of deeds and the declaration therein may
be recorded at length in a "Book of Plat Certificates"; and
when so filed and recorded such plat or plats and declaration
together with the record thereof shall be prima facie evi-
dence in all matters shown or stated therein as to "the lands
covered thereby.

Sec. 3. When not applicable. This act shall not apply to
a city whose charter provides for official supervision of plats
by municipal officers, commission or board.

Approved April 23, 1945.

CHAPTER 573—S. F. No. 1288
An act relating to education _and amending Minnesota

Statutes 1941, Section 121.11, as' amended by Laws 1943,
Chapter 513.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1943, Chapter 513, is amended to read:
121.11. Clerk hire. In counties containing not less than

20 nor more than 124 schools the county superintendent may
be allowed annually such sum for clerk hire as the board of
county commissioners may determine. In counties having
125 schools, but less than 240, the county superintendent may
be allowed annually such sum for clerk hire as the board of
county commissioners shall determine, and shall appoint one
assistant, and in counties having 240 schools or more, he shall
appoint two assistants, and the assistant or assistants shall
give their entire time to their duties as such assistant super-
intendents, and shall serve during the-pleasure of the super-
intendent. The salaries of assistants appointed to serve for
full time shall be fixed by the board of county commissioners.


